Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
250 V AC, 0.25 … 0.9 A, 4.7 … 47 mH
Series/Type: B82791G/H
Date: March 2008

Storage conditions (packaged) –25 °C … +40 °C, ≤ 75% RH
Weight Approx. 3 g
Approvals EN 60938-2, UL 1283
IR
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
µH
Rtyp
mΩ
TR
°C
Ordering code Approvals
Horizontal version Vertical version
0.25 47 600 2400 40 B82791G2251N020 B82791H2251N020 × ×
0.3 30 500 2200 40 B82791G2301N001 B82791H2301N001 × ×
0.35 22 400 1900 40 B82791G2351N001 B82791H2351N001 × ×
0.4 15 250 1350 40 B82791G2401N001 B82791H2401N001 × ×
0.5 10 170 1000 40 B82791G2501N001 B82791H2501N001 × ×
0.6 6.8 120 630 40 B82791G2601N001 B82791H2601N001 × ×
0.7 4.7 75 440 40 B82791G2701N001 B82791H2701N001 × ×
0.9 4.7 55 250 60 – B82791H2901N020 × ×
B82791G/HPower line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
5 03/08
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with windings in parallel at 20 °C,